

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION					
MAHANAGAR SEVA SADAN - SOUTH WEST ZONE					
Abstract Sheet					
Name of work :-Providing and laying Hotmix material for patchwork in T.P. Roads and Required Material Supply For filling pothholes in Jodhpur Ward , South West Zone.(ARC)					
Sr. No.	Qty	Item	Rate	Per	Amount
1	150	Box cutting the road surface in all sorts of soil, murrum to proper slope & camber for making abase for road work including removing the excavated stuff & depositing on the road side as directed upto 50.00 mt. Lead	127.13	cmt	19069.50
2	163.47	Conveyance charge of earth, lime, murrum, building rubbish, manure, garbage, sludge, excavated rock, fly ash, aggregates of any kind Including spreading & levelling etc. complete Lead up to 3 km	111.88	cmt	18289.43
3	80.00	To provide Tractor with Hydraulic Trolley, driver with fuel, to carryout different works during day/night for 12 Hrs. Shift. Work shall be carried out as per the instructions of Engineer In-Charge. No extra charged shall be paid for night shift.	2104.09	Shift	168327.20
4	64.00	Providing & Supplying JCB Machine on rental basis in case of emergency situation and break down type work & also during unavoidable condition as per instruction of engg.incharge , rate includes all nece. shifting, fuel and operating charges and stacking of useful & non-useful materials separately up to store. (No payment should be allowed for non working condition of machinery and for pipe line excavation and laying work)	600.00	H.R	38400.00
5		Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the Material with water at OMC in mechanical mix plant carriage of mixed Material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in subbase / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density as per MoRTH clause 406.			
	35.00	(A) Supply of WMM	1708.13	Cmt	59784.55
	35.00	(B) Laying of WMM	31.25	Cmt	1093.75
6	10.00	Providing & supplying Pavdi Tractor for loading, unloading, Levelling with all necessary fuel and operating charges It also incl. removing aspalt popada,metal,debris useful materials from dump site shown by engineer in charge of work.and stacking of usefull materials separatly and put in to tractor etc.comp.as directed	550.00	H.R	5500.00
7	917.00	Labour charges for hand laying hotmix material DBM/BC on the road surface in line & level incl. cleaning the surface with wire brush and carting material by lari at place of work & rolling with 10 MT roller and sand spreading on seal coat after rolling etc. complete.	449.68	MT	412356.56
8	917.00	Providing and spreading tack coat using Bitumen VG10/30 on road surface before laying hotmix material including heating the bitumen and labour charges for applying bitumen on road surface at the rate 2.5 kg/ 10 smt. with carting on site etc. comp as directed by engg. in charge. (Never Use Tyre / Platic Material for heating the Bitumin)	140.00	MT	128380.00

9	101.00	Re-carting of Hotmix material from place of Work / AMC store to Location of laying having narrow width like chawls, poles, gamtal roads using JCB for loading to transorting by tractor trolly including fuel, driver etc complete as directed.	90.00	MT	9090.00
10	101.00	Providing and applying tack coat with VG-10 Grade bitumen using bitumen pressure distributor at the rate of 0.20 kg/sqm on the existing bituminous surface cleaned with Air Compressor.	8.01	Smt.	809.01
11	700.00	Bitumencutting Labour charge of cutting bituminous pavement. Cutting to be done with heavy duty tandom cutting machine consist of diamond blade.minimum cutting depth shall be 75mm from the finishing level.cutting shall be perfectly in line. The width and depth of the removal of ashphalt towards kerb stone shall be as per drawing. bitumien shall be carefully removed so that the cutting edge towards the road should not be disturbed. the work of removal of asphalt will be considered in this item as running meter of the cutting done by machine. one cutting line will be considered per length of the kerb stone. bitumen and other debris shall be disposed within 10.0 kam as per instruction of the engineer in charge. sorrounding shall be cleaned to the satisfaction of the engineer in charge.	127.00	Rmt	88900.00
		Total Rs.			950000.00

36.526368